
1988-2023
WEST PENN ADULT 
SOCCER ASSOCIATION 

35th Anniversary 
Season   

Group Team Contact Cell Phone  

First Division ARSENAL GUNNERS FC
Emmanuel Frempong-
Manso  412-400-8196 efmka@hotmail.com

First Division ARSENAL GUNNERS FC Fritz Lubin 412-627-4374 lubinfr@upmc.edu
First Division CRANBERRY FC Matt Kurpiewski 412-251-6612 matt@kurp.org
First Division CRANBERRY FC Joseph Super 603-380-5909 josef.super@gmail.com

Second Division EEU Mark Oleksiuk 215-431-6057 oleksiuk.mark@gmail.com

Second Division EEU Mircea Lupu 330-720-9828 lupu.mircea@yahoo.com

Second Division HEIDELBERG Stephen Sywy 412-638-8575 sjs5314@gmail.com
Second Division HEIDELBERG Eric Balent 412-526-8422 epbalent@gmail.com

Second Division INTERNATIONALS  TOONS
Second Division INTERNATIONALS  TOONS Dom Notarione 412-477-1767 dnotarione@gmail.com
Second Division INTERNATIONALS ALUMNI Justin Innocent innocenti1033@gmail.com
Second Division INTERNATIONALS ALUMNI Mike Tintera 724-433-6362 mtintera14@hotmail.com
First Division INTERNATIONALS LADS
First Division INTERNATIONALS LADS Dan Russell 917-838-9613 danos2000@gmail.com

First Division INTERNATIONALS LADS Steve Dorko 724-454-8889 dor3688@hotmail.com

First Division
Southpointe Spurs (formerly Nello 
FC) Adam Veltri 724-993-0090 adam.veltri@gmail.com

First Division
First Division NORTH FRANKLIN FC Joe Shape 724-255-0705 josephshape22@yahoo.com
First Division NORTH FRANKLIN FC Ed Poach 724-344-2122 epoach@gmail.com
First Division La Famiglia Uncles Tom Wingard 724-208-9080 thomas.wingard@hotmail.com 
First Division La Famiglia Uncles
First Division TARTAN DEVILS FC Brian Goche 412-780-3760 brian.goche@gmail.com

First Division TARTAN DEVILS FC Gabe Lavy 412-303-6586 grlavy@gmail.com
Second Division TDFC Advocates Jonathan Carberry 412-680-6479 pittsburghfurnitureco@gmail.com

Second Division TDFC Advocates Gorka Murga 617-823-5925 gorkamurga@gmail.com

First Division TDFC OAK AVALON Christian Vagley 412-889-8741 christianvagley@gmail.com 

First Division TDFC OAK AVALON Doug  Halulko 724-630-3075 doughalulko@hotmail.com
Second Division USCA FC Lee Ali 412-491-9868 lee.ali@hp.com 
Second Division USCA FC Scott Zemba 412-498-2848 scott.zemba@gmail.com

First Division Westmoreland Rowdies Ron Gale 724-433-2243 ronniegale@gmail.com
First Division Westmoreland Rowdies Jeremiah Bozich 724-858-7309 foxchasejb@gmail.com

Second Division Harmar SC Marc Bentley 724-647-7512 marc.bentley2@googlemail.com

Second Division Harmar SC Patrick McConaughey 262-212-8360 mcconaugheydevelopment@gmail.com

Second Division Penn Trafford Soccer Club Mark Pardus 724-875-3048 pardus001@yahoo.com

Second Division Penn Trafford Soccer Club Matt Ambrose 724-771-1105 matt7247711105@gmail.com

LEAGUE OFFICERS
Position Contact Cell Phone E-Mail
Founder/Commissioner/WP
ASA Harry Heh, Jr.  412-848-6108 pssacommissioner@gmail.com 
 Assist. Commissioner   
League Statistician Adam Veltri 724-993-0090 adam.veltri@gmail.com
Assist. Commissioner 
Schedule Coord. Rich Hackenberg 412-585-1112 richhackenberg@gmail.com


